



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 03/15/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 05-1P5354

03/15/2023

Project ID: 0522000074

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY AT OCEANO AT BEACH STREET AND
SEVENTEENTH STREET

Contract Code: A

Location: 05-SLO-1-12.1

Number of Items: 81

Irrigation, planting and concrete work.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 7 Total Number of Working Days: 570 Overrun/Underrun: \$413,272.27

Number of Bidders: 1 Engineers Est: \$1,181,386.73 % Over/Under Est: 34.98%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,594,659.00	VC2200002094	POLO ENGINEERING, INC. 30758 SLOAN CANYON RD CASTAIC CA 91384	CSLB# 1051001 Phone (310) 486-2065 SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Bid Opening Date: 03/15/2023

Contract Number: 05-1P5354

Page 2

03/15/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	70.0	1,800.00	126,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,500.00	15,500.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	45,000.00	45,000.00
0005	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	8.0	100.00	800.00
0006	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	2,480.0	8.00	19,840.00
0007	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	52.0	8.00	416.00
0008	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	500.0	75.00	37,500.00
0009	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0010	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,500.00	10,500.00
0011	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	2.0	4,000.00	8,000.00
0012	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0013	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0014	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,850.00	1,850.00
0015	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	340.0	3.00	1,020.00
0016	153123	REMOVE CONCRETE (SQYD)	SQYD	1.5	1,250.00	1,875.00
0017	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	650.0	255.00	165,750.00
0018	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	8,500.00	8,500.00
0019	200123	CULTIVATION	SQYD	110.0	55.00	6,050.00
0020	202006	SOIL AMENDMENT	CY	12.0	250.00	3,000.00
0021	202039	SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER	LB	58.0	4.00	232.00
0022	204011	PLANT (GROUP K)	EA	2.0	1,000.00	2,000.00
0023	204025	PLANT (GROUP Z) (EA)	EA	15.0	3,500.00	52,500.00
0024	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	200.0	25.00	5,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	32.0	75.00	2,400.00
0026	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0027	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	10.0	175.00	1,750.00
0028	014059	TRANSPORTATION ART (MURAL)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,500.00	15,500.00
0029	014061	TRANSPORTATION ART (PUBLIC ART COORDINATOR)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,650.00	4,650.00
0030	014063	TRANSPORTATION ART (SCULPTURE)	EA	1.0	7,750.00	7,750.00
0031	038490	TREE GRATE AND FRAME	EA	14.0	3,500.00	49,000.00
0032	015073	BIKE RACK	EA	4.0	2,800.00	11,200.00
0033	015074	CONCRETE STONE BENCH	EA	10.0	1,735.00	17,350.00
0034	015075	INSTALL SCULPTURE	EA	1.0	4,500.00	4,500.00
0035	015076	TIME CAPSULE	EA	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00
0036	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0037	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
0038	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	2.0	1,200.00	2,400.00
0039	206631	1" WYE STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	1.0	1,200.00	1,200.00
0040	206921	SOLAR POWERED IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	2.0	4,500.00	9,000.00
0041	F 208003	1" GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	5.0	30.00	150.00
0042	F 208005	1 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	10.0	45.00	450.00
0043	F 208221	3/4" DRIP IRRIGATION TUBING	LF	380.0	10.00	3,800.00
0044	208423	1" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	2.0	6,500.00	13,000.00
0045	208444	GARDEN VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	2.0	250.00	500.00
0046	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	34.0	190.00	6,460.00
0047	208450	DRIP VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	2.0	1,500.00	3,000.00
0048	208572	1" GATE VALVE	EA	1.0	1,350.00	1,350.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	F 208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	700.0	14.00	9,800.00
0050	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	1.0	900.00	900.00
0051	F 208690	PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE)	LF	430.0	45.00	19,350.00
0052	014064	SOLAR POWERED DECORATIVE BOLLARD	EA	15.0	1,925.00	28,875.00
0053	210110	IMPORTED TOPSOIL (CY)	CY	13.0	250.00	3,250.00
0054	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	180.0	65.00	11,700.00
0055	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	210.0	550.00	115,500.00
0056	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.1	10,000.00	1,000.00
0057	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	11.0	100.00	1,100.00
0058	014076	MINOR CONCRETE (SEAT WALL)	CY	8.0	5,500.00	44,000.00
0059	015077	GRATED LINE DRAIN (MODIFIED)	LF	89.0	1,150.00	102,350.00
0060	015079	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (TRUNCATED DOMES)	SQFT	50.0	105.00	5,250.00
0061	015080	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (DIRECTIONAL BARS)	LF	59.0	108.00	6,372.00
0062	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	47.0	1,500.00	70,500.00
0063	731530	MINOR CONCRETE (TEXTURED PAVING)	CY	110.0	1,000.00	110,000.00
0064	015078	MINOR CONCRETE (SEEDED AGGREGATE CONCRETE)	CY	7.0	1,500.00	10,500.00
0065	014901	WATER SERVICE	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00
0066	780220	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE B)	EA	1.0	2,500.00	2,500.00
0067	038684	WOOD FENCE	LF	24.0	400.00	9,600.00
0068	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	52.0	2.00	104.00
0069	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	52.0	45.00	2,340.00
0070	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7.0	150.00	1,050.00
0071	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	31.0	75.00	2,325.00
0072	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4.0	500.00	2,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/15/2023

Contract Number: 05-1P5354

Page 5

03/15/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0073	015081	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (DECORATIVE THERMOPLASTIC PATTERN)	SQFT	1,190.0	80.00	95,200.00
0074	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	84.0	25.00	2,100.00
0075	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	190.0	25.00	4,750.00
0076	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,480.0	8.00	19,840.00
0077	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,480.0	2.00	4,960.00
0078	037874	CONDUIT SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00	4,500.00
0079	995100	WATER METER CHARGES	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0080	995200	IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE CHARGES	LS	LUMP SUM	16,500.00	16,500.00
0081	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$1,594,659.00

05-1P5354
05-SLO-1-12.1
3/15/2023

PAGE S1
3/16/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200002094	MARINA ORANGE CA	492862	ITEM 36-43 (100%)
	MARINA ORANGE CA	492862	IRRIGATION LANDSCAPE